

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7655/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2006 in WP No. 3509/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.R.C. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Prakriti Purnima,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner may take appropriate steps for Respondent No.2, in view of
the facts disclosed by the Respondent No.1 on record, before 16th April,
2009.

List the matter on 16th April, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG