

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7655/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2006 in WP No. 3509/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.R.C. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default))

Date: 09/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mohd. Mannan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.  
Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv.  
For M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report on default.

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner  
that process fee has been deposited today and the spare  
copies have been filed. The delay, if any, is condoned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master