

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 3 AND 4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Civil) No(s).7655/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2006 in WP No.3509/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.R.C. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in refiling SLP and office  
report )

Date: 04/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinal Mazumdar, Adv.  
Ms. Prarthna Keda, Adv.  
For M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the restoration application is  
condoned.

The restoration application is allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master